IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
Explosion-proof motors
4/3Siemens D 81.1 · 2008
4
Orientation
■ Benefits
The explosion-proof motors from Siemens offer the user nume-
rous advantages:

Motors with separately driven fans must use a PTC thermistor as
motor protection. The Ex motor versions for converter-fed oper-
ation (order codes: M73, M38, M39, M75, M77, A15, A16) al-
ready have PTC thermistors for tripping. The PTC thermistor
must safely shut down the motor if the separately driven fan is
defective.
For selection information and order numbers, see the tables
“Technical data of separately driven fan for Ex motors ...” on the
following pages. A rating plate listing all the important data is fit-
ted to the separately driven fan. For supply voltages outside the
rated voltage range for 1LA motors, order code Y81 and plain
text required. Please note the direction of rotation of the sepa-
rately driven fan (axial-flow fan) when connecting it. Admissible
coolant temperatures are CTmin –20 °C or CTmax +40 °C. Lower
coolant temperatures on request.
When the separately driven fan is mounted, the length of the mo-
tor increases by Δ l. For an explanation of the additional dimen-
sions and weights, see “Technology”, “Dimemsions and
weights”.
Technical data of separately driven fan for Ex motors 1LA5/6/7/9, 1LG4/6 (frame sizes 180 and 200) in design for Zone 22
Frame size Designation on rating plate
of separately driven fan
Rated voltage range Frequency Rated speed Power con-
sumption
Rated current
V Hz rpm kW A
100 2CW2 180-8RF54-1AC0 1 AC 230 to 277 50 2790 0.075 0.29
3 AC 220 to 290 Δ 50 2830 0.086 0.27
3 AC 380 to 500 Y 50 2830 0.086 0.16
1 AC 230 to 277 60 3280 0.094 0.28
3 AC 220 to 332 Δ 60 3490 0.093 0.27
3 AC 380 to 575 Y 60 3490 0.093 0.16
112 2CW2 180-8RF54-1AC1 1 AC 230 to 277 50 2720 0.073 0.26
3 AC 220 to 290 Δ 50 2770 0.085 0.27
3 AC 380 to 500 Y 50 2770 0.085 0.15
1 AC 230 to 277 60 3000 0.107 0.31
3 AC 220 to 332 Δ 60 3280 0.094 0.28
3 AC 380 to 575 Y 60 3280 0.094 0.16
132 2CW2 180-8RF54-1AC2 1 AC 230 to 277 50 2860 0.115 0.40
3 AC 220 to 290 Δ 50 2880 0.138 0.45
3 AC 380 to 500 Y 50 2880 0.138 0.24
1 AC 230 to 277 60 3380 0.185 0.59
3 AC 220 to 332 Δ 60 3470 0.148 0.41
3 AC 380 to 575 Y 60 3470 0.148 0.24
160 to 225 1) 2CW2 180-8RF54-1AC3 1 AC 230 to 277 50 2780 0.236 0.96
3 AC 220 to 290 Δ 50 2840 0.220 0.76
3 AC 380 to 500 Y 50 2830 0.220 0.43
3 AC 220 to 332 Δ 60 3400 0.284 0.94
3 AC 380 to 575 Y 60 3400 0.284 0.56